

The Office of the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community Releases its Fiscal Year 2021 Annual Work Plan

(December 2020) The Office of the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community (IC IG) has released its Annual Work Plan, a summary of the statutory and discretionary projects that are underway or planned for Fiscal Year (FY) 2021. The identified projects support the IC IG's statutory responsibility to promote economy, efficiency, and effectiveness in the administration and implementation of the programs and activities within the responsibility and authority of the Director of National Intelligence, and to prevent and detect fraud and abuse in such programs and activities.

Although the Work Plan provides a framework for activities that the IC IG currently intend to carry out in FY 2021, our projects may be modified to meet changing circumstances and priorities; emerging issues; unanticipated ODNI and Congressional inquiries and requests; and potential directives issued by Congress in the *Intelligence Authorization Act*, the *National Defense Authorization Act*, or other applicable law.

The Fiscal Year 2021 Annual Work Plan is available here.

For more information about the IC IG, please contact IC_IG_PAO@dni.gov or visit the IC IG's websites: Secure: https://go.ic.gov/ICIG | Unclassified: https://www.dni.gov/icig

For career opportunities with the IC IG, please visit: Secure: https://go.ic.gov/ICIGjob | Unclassified: https://www.dni.gov/careers

To report allegations of waste, fraud, or abuse, please contact the IC IG Hotline: Secure: IC IG Hotline 933-2800 | Unclassified: IC IG Hotline 855-731-3260 Secure Email: ICIGHOTLINE@dni.ic.gov | Unclassified Email: ICIGHOTLINE@dni.gov